
Trofeo Bonfiglio - Internazionali d'Italia Juniores
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

19 MAY 2025
City,Country

Milan, ITA

BS18 - BOYS SINGLES QUALIFYING
REVISED
Grade Tourn. Key

J-J500-ITA-2025-001
ITF Supervisor 

Riccardo DE BIASE 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1  Bye
2  Bye
3 2354 ITA  BOTTA, Adriano
4 455 BRA  FONTES DAMORIM, Francisco
5 202 FRA  SIMON, Evan
6 2696 ITA  IALLONARDO, Paolo
7 WC 1501 ITA  PIZZOLANTE, Christian
8 104 USA  OLAR, Jacob [10]
9 77 FRA  JADE, Daniel [2]

10  Bye
11 2996 ITA  CHIAPPINI, Daniele
12 284 ESP  AUNION, Pablo
13 843 BUL  MANOLOFF, Dobromir
14 485 ITA  AMARANDEI, D
15 494 ITA  CAPPELLARI, Mattia
16 110 JPN  KOYAMA, Hiromasa [12]
17 83 BUL  KISIMOV, Dimitar [3]
18 2740 ITA  ZUCCHINI SOLIMEI, Carlo
19 ITA  ARMELLA, Angelo
20 591 NED  TEUNISSEN, Laurence
21 246 GBR  CARRIER, Maximilian
22 2446 ITA  BONIVENTO, Pietro Augusto
23 2900 ITA  SARTORI, Federico
24 131 CRO  IVANISEVIC, Emanuel [14]
25 84 AUS  DEMBO, Jake [4]
26 ITA  GALLO, Edoardo
27 450 ITA  RICCI, Pietro
28 177 BRA  STORCK FRANCA, Leonardo
29 1083 ITA  PESCOSOLIDO, Mattia
30 748 CRO  LJUBICIC, Leonardo
31 468 ITA  BERTO, Lorenzo
32 107 ROU  TODORAN, Matei [11]
33 85 BRA  ALBIERI, Gustavo [5]
34 350 ESP  CARRASCOSA DIAZ, Enrique
35 1646 ITA  SASSONE, Orlando Lucio
36 351 SUI  LENDERS, Justin
37 WC ITA  MESSINA, Marco
38 179 UKR  KALABISHKA, Maksym
39 ITA  CANEVARI, Edoardo Maria
40 148 CZE  SMEJCKY, Jakub [15]
41 91 BDI  GATOTO, Allan [6]
42 2319 ITA  PAGANO, Mattia Paolo
43 WC 2805 ITA  RUBICONDO, Mattia
44 152 LAT  NEIMANIS, Rihards
45 290 ESP  WALTERS, Nathan
46 2732 ITA  PUGLIESE, Federico
47 WC ITA  MASCARETTI, Teo
48 114 KAZ  TAZABEKOV, Daniel [13]
49 92 BRA  CHABALGOITY, P [7]
50 1122 ITA  LETI MESSINA, Leonardo
51 200 ESP  GONZALEZ, Eudald
52 3513 ITA  BRATOMI, Emiliano
53 161 SLO  MATIJASIC, Gasper
54 190 ITA  BALDUCCI, Lorenzo
55 ITA  VOLPI, Giovanni
56 149  KASTSIUKEVICH, R [16]
57 94 POL  CHLODNICKI, Jan [8]
58 2121 ITA  ARCHENTI, Lorenzo Maria
59 ITA  DIDONI, Van Son
60 354 BRA  MIRANDA, Thomas
61 ITA  ROTA SPERTI, Iacopo
62 205 ESP  IBARRONDO SUAREZ, Iker
63 1009 ITA  BOI, Giovanni
64 98 LAT  ZAGARS, Arturs [9]

Round 2

 Bye
 
 BOTTA, Adriano
 4-6 7-6(3) [10-6] 
 SIMON, Evan
 6-1 6-0 
 OLAR, Jacob [10]
 6-2 6-0 
 JADE, Daniel [2]
 
 AUNION, Pablo
 6-4 6-3 
 AMARANDEI, D
 7-6(3) 6-1 
 KOYAMA, Hiromasa [12]
 6-2 6-4 
 KISIMOV, Dimitar [3]
 7-6(5) 6-2 
 TEUNISSEN, Laurence
 6-0 6-1 
 BONIVENTO, Pietro Augusto
 2-6 6-2 [10-7] 
 IVANISEVIC, Emanuel [14]
 7-5 6-0 
 DEMBO, Jake [4]
 6-3 6-2 
 RICCI, Pietro
 1-6 6-3 [13-11] 
 PESCOSOLIDO, Mattia
 6-3 4-6 [11-9] 
 BERTO, Lorenzo
 6-4 4-6 [10-7] 
 CARRASCOSA DIAZ, Enrique
 5-7 6-3 [10-7] 
 LENDERS, Justin
 6-0 7-6(5) 
 KALABISHKA, Maksym
 6-0 6-0 
 SMEJCKY, Jakub [15]
 6-0 6-0 
 GATOTO, Allan [6]
 7-5 6-2 
 NEIMANIS, Rihards
 6-1 6-1 
 WALTERS, Nathan
 6-1 6-3 
 TAZABEKOV, Daniel [13]
 6-1 6-0 
 CHABALGOITY, P [7]
 6-1 6-1 
 GONZALEZ, Eudald
 6-0 6-1 
 MATIJASIC, Gasper
 2-6 6-4 [12-10] 
 KASTSIUKEVICH, R [16]
 6-2 6-2 
 CHLODNICKI, Jan [8]
 6-0 6-3 
 MIRANDA, Thomas
 6-2 6-3 
 IBARRONDO SUAREZ, Iker
 6-2 6-2 
 ZAGARS, Arturs [9]
 3-6 6-2 [10-7] 

Finals

 BOTTA, Adriano
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# Seeded Players
2 JADE, Daniel
3 KISIMOV, Dimitar
4 DEMBO, Jake
5 ALBIERI, Gustavo
6 GATOTO, Allan
7 CHABALGOITY, Pedro Henrique
8 CHLODNICKI, Jan
9 ZAGARS, Arturs

10 OLAR, Jacob
11 TODORAN, Matei
12 KOYAMA, Hiromasa
13 TAZABEKOV, Daniel
14 IVANISEVIC, Emanuel
15 SMEJCKY, Jakub
16 KASTSIUKEVICH, Ruslan

# Alternates Replacing  Draw date/time:  16 MAY 2025 18:06 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 Byes
 Player representatives
 
 
 Signature

 Riccardo DE BIASE


